SGM42513
1.5A, 5.5V H-Bridge Driver for Motor/Coil
SG Micro Corp
DECEMBER2018 – REV.A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM42513 is an integrated driver IC for driving
motors and coils in industrial applications. The IN1 and

SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM42513A-1.75 TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM42513A-1.75XTN6G/TR MO7XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM42513A-2.8 TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM42513A-2.8XTN6G/TR MO8XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM42513A-3.6 TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM42513A-3.6XTN6G/TR MO9XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM42513B-1.75 TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM42513B-1.75XTN6G/TR MOAXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM42513B-2.8 TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM42513B-2.8XTN6G/TR MOBXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM42513B-3.6 TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM42513B-3.6XTN6G/TR MOCXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM42513C-1.75 TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM42513C-1.75XTN6G/TR MODXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM42513C-2.8 TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM42513C-2.8XTN6G/TR MHBXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM42513C-3.6 TSOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM42513C-3.6XTN6G/TR MHCXX Tape and Reel, 3000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XX = Date Code.
Date Code - Year
Date Code - Week
Serial Number
YYY X X
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
SELECTABLE MODEL
MODEL
OVER-CURRENT
PROTECTION
THRESHOLD (A)
UNDER-VOLTAGE
PROTECTION
THRESHOLD (V)
SGM42513A-1.75 1.5 1.75
SGM42513A-2.8 1.5 2.8
SGM42513A-3.6 1.5 3.6
SGM42513B-1.75 0.9 1.75
SGM42513B-2.8 0.9 2.8
SGM42513B-3.6 0.9 3.6
SGM42513C-1.75 0.45 1.75
SGM42513C-2.8 0.45 2.8
SGM42513C-3.6 0.45 3.6
SGM42513 1.5A, 5.5V H-Bridge Driver for Motor/Coil
 3
DECEMBER 2018
SG Micro Corp

NOTE: I: input, O: output, G: ground, P: power for the circuit.
SGM42513 1.5A, 5.5V H-Bridge Driver for Motor/Coil
 5
DECEMBER 2018
SG Micro Corp
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(TA = +25℃, VCC = 5V, Full = -40℃ to +125℃, unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS TEMP MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Power Supplies
Power Supply Voltage VCC  +25℃ 1.9  5.5 V
Digital Input Voltage Range (IN1, IN2) VIN  +25℃ 0  5.5 V
Power Supply Current IVCC No PWM +25℃  40 70 μA
Sleep Mode Supply Current IVCCQ N1 = IN2= GND +25℃  140 500 nA
VCC Under-Voltage Lockout Voltage VUVLO
SGM42513A/B/C-1.75 +25℃  1.7 1.9
V SGM42513A/B/C-2.8 +25℃  1.95 2.15
SGM42513A/B/C-3.6 +25℃  1.7 1.85
VCC Under-Voltage Lockout Voltage
Hysteresis VHYS  +25℃  100  mV
VCC Under-Voltage Protection Voltage VUVP
SGM42513A/B/C-1.75 +25℃  1.75 1.9
V SGM42513A/B/C-2.8 +25℃  2.8 3.05
SGM42513A/B/C-3.6 +25℃  3.6 3.75
VCC Under-Voltage Protection Voltage
Hysteresis VHYS  +25℃  100  mV
Logic Level Inputs
Input Low Voltage VIL  Full   0.4 V